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JOB SEARCH SITES AND RESOURCES 

General Job Sites 
 

Name URL Comments 
BCjobs.ca https://www.jobs.ca/ 

 
General job site 

Canada Job Bank www.jobbank.gc.ca Canada’s National Job Bank 
WorkBC Job Bank www.workbc.ca/jobs BC Provincial Employment Services Job 

Bank 
Indeed.ca www.indeed.com Popular general job search site 
Vancouver Job Shop www.regionalhelpwanted.com General job site 
Craigslist https://vancouver.craigslist.org/ Popular site due to being free, but watch 

out for false ads 
Glassdoor  https://www.glassdoor.ca/index.htm 

 
Search jobs then look inside. Company 
salaries, reviews, Interview questions and 
more 

Job Shark https://www.jobshark.com/ca/en/Search-
for-Jobs 
 

Canadian job site focussing on various 
fields, such as IT, Technology, Engineering, 
Telecom , Finance and Sales Jobs 

Simply Hired www.simplyhired.ca Popular general job search site 
Monster www.monster.ca General job site.  
WOW Jobs www.wowjobs.ca Job Site Aggregator, combines jobs from 

other popular sites 
Workopolis www.workopolis.com General Job Site 
Workhoppers https://www.workhoppers.com/ Job site for freelance, contract and part-

time works 
Upwork https://www.upwork.com/ Job site for freelance, contract and part-

time works 
   

 
Employer Rankings 
 

Name URL Comments 
Canada’s Top 100 https://www.canadastop100.com/  Canada’s Top Employers; small & medium 

employers; diversity employers; greenest 
employers 

BC Business https://www.bcbusiness.ca/  
 

Find top 100 BCs Top 100, industry-related 
articles 

 
 
Administration and Accounting 
 

Name URL Comments 
AccountingJobs.ca www.accountingjobs.ca Canada job site for accounting related 

jobs 
Accountemps (Robert Half) www.accountemps.ca Entry level accounting and 

administration jobs 
Office Team (Robert Half) www.officeteam.com Office administration jobs 
Angus One www.angusone.com Administration, Accounting, Finance 
Adecco www.adecco.ca Administration, Accounting, Finance, 

Management 
Hays www.hays.ca Administration, Accounting, Finance, 

Management 
Arlynn Recruiting https://arlynrecruiting.com/ Administration, Legal, Paralegal 
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Health Administration  

 
Name URL Comments 

Fraser Health Careers https://careers.fraserhealth.ca/ 
 

Health Care-related jobs of various  

Vancouver Coastal Health Careers https://careers.vch.ca/ Health Care-related jobs of various 
occupations 

Biotalent  https://www.biotalent.ca/en/ Health Care-related jobs of various 
occupations 

Healthcare Jobs  https://www.healthcarejobs.ca Health Care-related jobs of various 
occupations 

Healthcare Jobsite https://www.healthcarejobsite.com/ Health Care-related jobs of various 
occupations 

Canadian Public Health Association https://www.cpha.ca/job-board Health Care-related jobs of various 
occupations 

 
IT / Technology 
 

Name URL Comments 
T-Net http://www.bctechnology.com/jobs/search.cfm IT “portal” web site for the high tech 

industry in BC 
ITjobs.ca https://www.itjobs.ca/en/ 

 
General IT job site for Canada 

Computerwork.com https://www.computerwork.com/ca/en/IT-
Jobs/?cll=1 
 

IT Job Site for Canada and US 

Angellist https://angel.co/ IT job site for opportunities at Startup 
companies 

 
Hospitality 
 

Name URL Comments 
go2HR www.go2hr.ca/jobboard BC Hospitality and Tourism jobs board 

with useful industry information 
Hcareers www.hcareers.ca Popular site for Hospitality and Tourism 

jobs in BC 
Hozpitality www.hozpitality.ca Hospitality job site for Canadian and 

American hotels 
Eight6ix Network www.86network.com Job site to find a job in hospitality and 

retail in Canada 
 
Other Sites of Interest 
 

Name URL Comments 
Career Builder www.careerbuilder.ca A free career networking service that 

allows you to match your skills and 
experience to local jobs 

Work BC www.workbc.ca BC’s Provincial Employment Resource. 
Get Labour Market information and 
referrals to fee employment resources 

National Occupational Classification https://noc.esdc.gc.ca/?GoCTemplateCulture=en-
CA 
 

 Starting November 16, 2022, 
Employment and Social Development 
Canada programs are migrating to the 
NOC 2021 version 1.0.  
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CIC (Citizenship and Immigration Canada) https://www.canada.ca/en/services/immigration-
citizenship.html 

Citizenship and Immigration Canada 

Resumetoreferral.com https://www.resumetoreferral.com/ Nice resume and job prep resource for 
university student and grads 

Canada 411 www.canada411.ca Canadian people and business search 
directory 

 
 
Occupational Salary Information 
 

Name URL Comments 
Glass Door www.glassdoor.ca Search jobs then look inside. Company 

salaries, reviews, Interview questions 
and more 

Labour Market Navigator https://www.workbc.ca/Labour-Market-
Industry.aspx 

Look into job outlooks and requirements 
of interested occupations 

Monster.ca https://www.monster.ca/career-advice/salary-
benefits-perks/salary-information 

Salary Information 

 
 
Volunteering / Non Profit 
 

Name URL Comments 
Charity Village www.charityvillage.ca Canadian web site for non-profit jobs 
Volunteer Canada www.volunteer.ca Volunteering job site for Canada 
WorkInNonProfits.ca https://workinnonprofits.ca/index?sel=fj 

 
Job site for non-profit jobs across the 
country 

 
Internship 
 

Name URL Comments 
Talent Egg www.talentegg.ca Find meaningful jobs in Canada and 

explore career paths. 
Career Edge https://www.careeredge.ca/for-job-seekers/ Launching career through paid 

internships  
 

Career Path Navigation 
 

Name URL Comments 
16 Personalities https://www.16personalities.com/ Free Personality Assessment 
My Next Move https://www.mynextmove.org/ 

 
An interactive tool for job seekers and 
students to learn more about their 
career options. 

 

 


